י/m P [∓] 1595 ev. 6-9. ¢B No. 11-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-26-1999	LYUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 0476/0F795			
	101100041				
To the Honorable Con.		record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
. Name of conveying part		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Kazuyoshi OYAMA; Hideaki FUKUSHIMA; Kazuyoshi IEIZUMI; and Shigeru KURIBARA		Name: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.			
		Internal Address:			
dditional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	5097 5/99			
. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 2-5-5, KEIHANHONDORI			
[x] Assignment	[] Merger				
[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Name	City: OSAKA-FU State: JAPAN Zip:			
[] Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No			
xecution Date: <u>6/24/99; 6</u> ,	/24/99; 6/24/99; 6/24/99				
Application number(s) or	r patent number(s):				
lf this document is being <u>6/24/99; 6/24/99; 6/24/</u>	filed together with a new applice 99; 6/24/99	cation, the execution state of the separation is:			
A. Patent Application N	o.(s)	B. Patent Naves & Trademarks, Washington D.C. 2021 by "Express Mall Post Office to Ardressee" sepreor			
	Additional numbers atta				
. Name and address of pa concerning document she	rty to whom correspondence ould be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 1			
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.</u>	<u>C.</u>				
Internal Address: <u>Melvin</u>	<u>C. Garner</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Street Address: <u>805 Thir</u>	d Avenue, 27th Floor	[X] Enclosed			
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>Ne</u>	<u>ew York</u> Zip: <u>10022-7513</u>	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number:			
		<u>04-0100</u>			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
• Statement and signature To the best of my knowl true copy of the original	ledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
<u>Melvin C. Garner</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	July 8, 1999 Date			
tame of Forson organity	olghataro				
То		over sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Mail	documents to be recorded with	equired cover sheet information to:			
	Commissioner of Patents & T				
476\0F795\EK1339 WPD		Washington, D.C. 20231			
	1°	S S REEL: 010111 FRAME: 0914			

ASSIGNMENT

	Kazuyoshi OYAMA	, a citizen ofJapa	in i
residing at	Name of Inventor 446-2 Kamishibutare-chc, Home Address	Countr Ashikaga-shi, Tochig	/ ji-ken, Japan
residing at	Hideaki FUKUSHIMA Name of Inventor 2-28-23 Asahi, Oizumi-mac Home Address	, a citizen ofJapa Country hi, Ora-gun, Gunma-k	/
residing at _	Kazuyoshi IEIZUMI Name of Inventor 987-1 Uchigashima-cho, Ot Home Address	, acitizen ofJapa Country a-shi, Gunma-ken, Ja	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
residing at _	Shigeru KURIBARA Name of Inventor 32-9 Hachiman-cho, Ota-sh Home Address	, a citizen of <u>Japa</u> Country i, Gunma-ken, Japan	<u>.n;</u>
residing at _	Name of Inventor Home Address	, a citizen of Country	;

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to them by SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD. a corporation Name of Company

organized under the laws of Japan , located at (State or Country)

2-5-5, Keihanhondori, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka-fu, (hereinafter called the Address of Company

"ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to their invention entitled:

<u> </u>	SUCTION	SITE-TEACHING	SYSTEM	AND	METHOD			
Title of the Invention								

invented by them and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on ______June 24, 1999_____, and all divisions, reissues, Execution date of Declaration

continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNORS hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute divisional renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: <u>June 24, 19</u>99

Kazuyoshi UYAMA

Kazuyoshi OYAMA

Dated: June 24, 1999

Idideaki Fukushima

Hideaki FUKUSHIMA Name of Inventor

Kazuyoshi IEIZUMI

, Inventor (2)

, Inventor (1)

Kazuvoshi leizumi

, Inventor (3)

Dated: June 24, 1999

Dated: June 24, 1999

Shigeru Kuribana

Shigeru KURIBARA Name of Inventor , Inventor (4)

Dated:

Name of Inventor

, Inventor (5)

M:\0000\PTO\

[